## 900464118

## 08/29/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old National Bank		08/28/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Warner Tech-Care Products, LLC
Street Address:	1655 Terrace Drive
City:	Roseville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55113
Entity Type:	Comparation: MINNESOTA Limited Liability Company

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5068248	WARNER TECH-CARE
Registration Number:	5081040	TECH-CARE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

6123713207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

612-371-3296

Email:

tmg@ballardspahr.com MARILYN J. HARGENS

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Correspondent Name:

80 South Eighth Street Suite 2000 IDS Center

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marilyn J. Hargens	
	SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn Hargens/	
÷	DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018	

# Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release of Security Agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0050

\$65,00 506824

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of August 20, 2018 and is granted by Old National Bank (successor-by-merger to Anchor Bank, National Association) ("Lender"), in favor of Warner Tech-Care Products, LLC ("Grantor"), a Minnesota limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Grantor and Lender entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated September 6, 2016 pursuant to which Grantor assigned and granted to Lender a Security Interest in Grantor's rights, title and interest in and to Grantor's Trademarks as identified in the attached Exhibit "A"; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby states as follows:

LENDER HEREBY releases and terminates, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all of its Security Interest in and to Grantor's Trademarks, including the trademark and service mark registrations identified in the attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (hereinafter "the Trademarks").

Any and all of Lender's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all proceeds thereof shall hereby cease and become void and Lender hereby transfers and assigns to Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interest that Lender may have obtained in, to and under the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its Officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK - SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0051

	OLD NATIONAL BANK			
	By:			
	Print Name: DEREK AMLIE			
	Print Name: Nice President			
State of Minnesota	)			
Ramsey County of <del>Hennepin</del>	)ss.			
known to me to be the	of Old National Bank ("the ure to this document on behalf of the Bank and pursuant to nk.			
Pataneia De Mary Dall Notary Public				
Notary Pub	ACCACACACACA WAE MARSHALLA & Mic-Minnesote Spires Jen 31, 2022 & ACCACACACACACACACACACACACACACACACACACA			

# EXHIBIT A U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Filing Date	Application No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WARNER TECH-CARE	Mar. 21, 2016	86-947578	5068248	Oct. 25, 2016
TECH-CARE	Mar. 21, 2016	86-947554	5081040	Nov. 15, 2016

15984776v2

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0053